 The Executive Director has begun working with Parker Mooers, & Cena CPAs to update
the KPFD account balances, incorporate QuickBooks for expense tracking, and review
federal tax filing requirements.

 The Executive Director participated in the Annual State Filing Requirements webinar on

February 13, 2024.

 The Executive Committee met on February 20, 2024, to review the agenda for the

upcoming Board meeting on February 26, 2024.

Kitsap Public Facilities District
Board Meeting
February 26, 2024

Budget Overview

Revenues:

• Sales and Use Tax Rebate

Expenses:

• Operating Expenses

• Existing Debt Service

• Proforma Future Debt Service

2

Revenue Change 2.50% Previous Projects

Expenditure Change 1.50%

(KCC, KFEC,

NKREC)

FYE

12/31

Sales and Use

Tax Rebate

Interest

Earnings Total Revenues

Operating

Expenses

Net Revenue

Available for

Debt Service
Total Current

Debt Service

Proforma

KPFD Net

Coverage

Ratio for

County Debt

Revenue

Available for

ILA

Payments Payments

Actual

Payments

Projected

Payments

Actual

Payments

Actual

Payments

Projected

Payments

Actual

Payments

Projected

Payments

Total ILA

Payments

Change in

Net Position

Ending

Fund Balance

2015 $1,304,453 $1,304,453 $124,942 1,179,511 $865,967 1.362x $313,544 $0 $313,544

2016 1,419,068 1,419,068 111,782 1,307,286 863,817 1.513x 443,469 0 443,469

2017 1,507,252 1,507,252 132,072 1,375,180 863,798 1.592x 511,382 315,000 315,000 196,382

2018 1,707,652 1,707,652 137,989 1,569,663 860,428 1.824x 709,235 60,000 60,000 649,235

2019 1,791,249 1,791,249 206,645 1,584,604 860,329 1.842x 724,275 258,411 258,411 465,864

2020 1,839,423 27,608 1,867,031 165,395 1,701,636 859,377 1.980x 842,259 60,096 0 27,136 243,889 331,121 511,138 3,616,190

2021 2,145,423 10,003 2,155,426 273,159 1,882,267 859,904 2.189x 1,022,363 1,326,290 0 120,994 172,182 0 1,619,466 (597,103) 3,035,166

2022 2,304,514 24,315 2,328,829 280,538 2,048,291 818,565 2.502x 1,229,726 521,109 0 36,889 632,512 0 143,900 0 1,334,410 (104,684) 2,961,774

2023 2,337,374 66,388 2,403,762 289,030 2,114,732 876,239 2.413x 1,238,493 287,652 0 12,154 25,300 0 143,900 0 469,005 769,487 3,806,822

2024 2,395,808 2,395,808 340,000 2,055,808 876,236 2.346x 1,179,572 594,853 417,563 143,900 1,156,316 23,257 3,830,079

2025 2,455,704 2,455,704 345,100 2,110,604 876,129 2.409x 1,234,475 800,000 143,900 943,900 290,575 4,120,654

2026 2,517,096 2,517,096 350,277 2,166,820 90,340 23.985x 2,076,479 143,900 143,900 1,932,579 6,053,233

2027 2,580,024 2,580,024 355,531 2,224,493 67,006 33.199x 2,157,487 143,900 143,900 2,013,587 8,066,821

2028 2,644,524 2,644,524 360,864 2,283,661 67,000 34.085x 2,216,661 143,900 143,900 2,072,761 10,139,581

2029 2,710,637 2,710,637 366,277 2,344,361 66,999 34.991x 2,277,362 143,900 143,900 2,133,462 12,273,044

2030 2,778,403 2,778,403 371,771 2,406,633 66,996 35.922x 2,339,636 143,900 143,900 2,195,736 14,468,780

2031 2,847,863 2,847,863 377,347 2,470,516 66,997 36.875x 2,403,519 143,900 143,900 2,259,619 16,728,399

2032 2,919,060 2,919,060 383,007 2,536,053 67,004 37.849x 2,469,048 0 2,469,048 19,197,448

2033 2,992,037 2,992,037 388,753 2,603,284 67,001 38.854x 2,536,282 0 2,536,282 21,733,730

2034 3,066,837 3,066,837 394,584 2,672,254 67,002 39.883x 2,605,251 0 2,605,251 24,338,981

2035 3,143,508 3,143,508 400,503 2,743,006 66,999 40.941x 2,676,007 0 2,676,007 27,014,988

2036 3,222,096 3,222,096 406,510 2,815,586 67,004 42.021x 2,748,582 0 2,748,582 29,763,570

2037 3,302,648 3,302,648 412,608 2,890,041 66,999 43.135x 2,823,041 0 2,823,041 32,586,612

2038 3,385,215 3,385,215 418,797 2,966,418 66,996 44.277x 2,899,421 0 2,899,421 35,486,033

2039 3,469,845 3,469,845 425,079 3,044,766 67,006 45.440x 2,977,760 0 2,977,760 38,463,793

2040 3,556,591 3,556,591 431,455 3,125,136 66,998 46.645x 3,058,138 0 3,058,138 41,521,931

2041 3,645,506 3,645,506 437,927 3,207,579 67,003 47.872x 3,140,576 0 0 3,140,576 44,662,507

$69,989,811 $128,314 $70,118,125 $8,687,939 $10,576,140 $315,000 $7,351,028

Approved/Anticipated ILA Projects

$2,001,300

$18,500,000
Note: Stress Test by changing percentages above

$197,172 $2,047,556$2,790,000

Existing

Debt

Pt. Orchard

(POCEC)

Poulsbo

(PERC)

Kitsap County

(PGHP)

$243,900 $2,047,556 $2,001,300

Pt. Bremerton

(POB/CNW)

Current Budget

Assumptions for All Scenarios

• 2.5% Annual Sales Tax Revenue Growth

• 1.5% Annual Operating Expense Increase

• Existing Debt includes outstanding 2015, 2021B & 2022C
Bonds issued by Kitsap County

3

• Outstanding cash payments for Current ILAs for POCEC,
PGHP, and POB

Statistics of Importance: Change in Net Position, Ending